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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

SAMPLE

2016

Assay/analysis                

Chip

Silver 259 g/t

Gold 0.87 g/t

Lead 0.61 %

Molybdenum 0.864 %

Molybdenite was typically present along quartz vein 

margins and there were minor occurrences of 

disseminated sulphides in gneiss.  Veins were up to 1 

metre wide, but were limited in length and 

discontinuous.

Assessment Report 36656.

N
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